

Published: Friday 26 January 2024

Questions tabled on Thursday 25 January 2024

Includes questions tabled on earlier days which have been transferred.

- T Indicates a topical oral question. Members are selected by ballot to ask a Topical Question.
- † Indicates a Question not included in the random selection process but accepted because the quota for that day had not been filled.
- N Indicates a question for written answer on a named day under S.O. No. 22(4).
- [R] Indicates that a relevant interest has been declared.

Questions for Answer on Friday 26 January

Questions for Written Answer

- Mike Amesbury (Weaver Vale): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether she has made a recent assessment of the potential merits of increasing maximum student loan amounts in line with inflation.

 [Transferred] (11426)
- Claudia Webbe (Leicester East): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net Zero, with reference to the guidance entitled Adapting historic homes for energy efficiency: a review of the barriers, published on 3 January 2024, what steps her Department plans to take to (a) identify and (b) tackle ineffective (i) heating and (ii) insulation within homes.

 [Transferred] (11459)
- Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what (a) support his Department provides to and (b) safeguarding measures are in place within the welfare system for people assessed to be at serious risk of suicide or self-harm; and whether he plans to take steps to strengthen that support.

 [Transferred] (11412)
- Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, if he will make an assessment of the potential impact of proscribing the Islamic Revolutionary Guard Corps on national security.
 [Transferred] (11332)

Questions for Answer on Monday 29 January

Questions for Written Answer

- 1N Stella Creasy (Walthamstow): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, what estimate he has made of the number of additional declarations that businesses will need to make following the implementation of the Border Target Operation Model.

 [Transferred] (11319)
- 2 Christine Jardine (Edinburgh West): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, pursuant to the Answer of 15 January 2024 to Question 8810 on Cabinet Office: Sick Leave, if he will make an estimate of the total number staff days lost to long term sick absences in each Department in each year since 2015. (11521)
- 3 **Peter Gibson** (Darlington): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what steps she is taking with Cabinet colleagues to help support care leavers to find a home when they leave local authority care. (11539)
- 4 **Peter Gibson** (Darlington): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if she will make an assessment with Cabinet colleagues of the adequacy of the support provided by local authorities for care leavers. (11540)
- Peter Gibson (Darlington): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if she will make an estimate of the number and proportion of children that are looked-after in (a) the North East and (b) the UK. (11541)
- 6 **Emma Hardy** (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether she has made an assessment of the potential merits of allowing open book examinations for (a) English literature and (b) other subjects.

 (11525)
- 7 Seema Malhotra (Feltham and Heston): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many SMEs sit on a Trailblazer employer group convened by the Institute for Apprenticeships and Technical Education. (11502)
- 8 **Anthony Mangnall** (Totnes): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what steps her Department is taking to improve nutrition education in schools. (11542)
- 9 **Dan Carden** (Liverpool, Walton): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net Zero, whether she has had discussions with her international counterparts on the potential merits of the UK joining the Beyond Oil and Gas Alliance. (11527)
- 10 **Tim Farron** (Westmorland and Lonsdale): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, if he will publish a list of areas which lack (a) local authority resources and (b) private sector contributions to manage flood risk.

 (11493)
- 11 Charlotte Nichols (Warrington North): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, if he will take steps to pause utility prices for water companies that discharge pollutants into waterways. (11547)

Published: Friday 26 January 2024

- Mike Amesbury (Weaver Vale): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, if he will make an assessment of the adequacy of home warranty policies in covering the costs of building structural faults. (11533)
- Mike Amesbury (Weaver Vale): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, if he will make an assessment of the adequacy of the regulatory framework for home warranty policies covering the costs of building structural faults. (11534)
- Mike Amesbury (Weaver Vale): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, with reference to the report entitled Progress against the Grenfell Tower Inquiry Phase 1 recommendations, published on 29 June 2023, if he will publish an updated report. (11535)
- 15 **Ms Anum Qaisar** (Airdrie and Shotts): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what constituencies in Scotland (a) have and (b) have not been allocated funding via the Levelling Up Fund. (11549)
- 16 **Ms Anum Qaisar** (Airdrie and Shotts): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what local authorities in Scotland (a) have and (b) have not been allocated funding via the Levelling Up Fund. (11550)
- 17 **Sir Mark Hendrick** (Preston): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what recent discussions officials in her Department have had with social media companies on safeguarding users from scams; and what steps she is taking to protect users from scam content. (11483)
- Wera Hobhouse (Bath): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, with reference to his Department's policy paper entitled Bus Back Better: national bus strategy for England, published on 15 March 2021, what his planned timetable is for the review of the rights of local authorities to set up new municipal bus companies. (11513)
- 19 Wera Hobhouse (Bath): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, when he expects to publish his Department's response to its consultation entitled Ending the sale of new, non-zero emission buses, coaches and minibuses, published on 26 March 2022. (11514)
- Wera Hobhouse (Bath): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what information his Department holds on the total length of bus lanes per local transport authority. (11515)
- 21 **Wera Hobhouse** (Bath): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if he will publish a list of civil enforcement areas that were granted to local authorities for the enforcement of bus lanes in 2023. (11516)
- 22 **Keir Mather** (Selby and Ainsty): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if he will make an assessment of the impact of bright (a) LED and (b) conventional motor vehicle headlights on people in rural communities. (11551)

- 23 **Mr John Baron** (Basildon and Billericay): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, when he plans to the correspondence of (a) 1 September (b) 18 October, (c) 21 November, (d) 21 December 2023 and (e) 11 January 2024 from the hon.

 Member for Basildon and Billericay, case reference JB42509. (11485)
- 24 **Dr Thérèse Coffey** (Suffolk Coastal): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, how much child maintenance has (a) been recovered and paid to the receiving parent and (b) not been paid in each of the last three years. (11496)
- Vicky Foxcroft (Lewisham, Deptford): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, how many people are waiting for an Access to Work assessment. (11512)
- 26 **Sir John Hayes** (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, whether Ministers from his Department have had discussions with Stonewall on recording equality in the workplace. (11477)
- 27N **Mr Tobias Ellwood** (Bournemouth East): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether fluoride is added to the water supply anywhere in the UK.

 [Transferred] (11280)
- 28 **Paul Girvan** (South Antrim): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether the next NHS dental recovery plan will apply to Northern Ireland. (11520)
- 29N Helen Hayes (Dulwich and West Norwood): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether she has made assessment of the potential impact of inflation on formula milk.

 [Transferred] (11376)
- 30N Helen Hayes (Dulwich and West Norwood): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what recent discussions her Department has had with the Competition and Markets Authority on the baby formula market. [Transferred] (11377)
- 31 **Sir John Hayes** (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether there has been a change in the number of qualified pathologists working in the NHS since 2020. (11480)
- 32 **Sir Mark Hendrick** (Preston): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, if she will take steps with NHS England to help improve support for people with dementia who have (a) cognitive, (b) behavioural and (c) other care needs through the continuing healthcare funding process. (11481)
- Sir Mark Hendrick (Preston): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, how many applications for NHS continuing healthcare were (a) made and (b) successful in (i) Preston, (ii) Lancashire and (iii) England in each of the last three years.
- 34N **Dame Diana Johnson** (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, with reference to the oral contribution of the Minister for the Cabinet Office and Paymaster General during topical questions to the

Cabinet Office on 18 January 2024, Official Report, column 1016, whether he will publish details of the psychological support in place for victims of infected blood.

[Transferred] (11284)

- 35 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, if he will estimate the number of workers that are regularly exposed to silica dust in the workplace. (11498)
- Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether she is taking steps to help identify the silicosis risks associated with engineered stone working. (11499)
- 37 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, If he will take legislative steps to include silicosis as a reportable condition under the Reporting of Injuries, Diseases, and Dangerous Occurrences Regulations 2013. (11501)
- 38 **Liz Twist** (Blaydon): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, if she will make an assessment of the relationship between the availability of NHS dental care and (a) adult and (b) children dental health in Blaydon constituency. (11518)
- 39 **Liz Twist** (Blaydon): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, how many (a) adults and (b) children were admitted to hospital for a tooth extraction due to decay in the region covered by the NHS North East and North Cumbria Integrated Care Board in each of the last five years. (11519)
- 40 **Dan Carden** (Liverpool, Walton): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Office, whether he has had discussions with the
 Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net Zero on the potential merits of the
 UK joining the Beyond Oil and Gas Alliance. (11526)
- 41 Anneliese Dodds (Oxford East): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Office, with reference to the then Secretary
 of State's tour of the Caribbean and Latin America in May 2023, whether an
 assessment was made of the feasibility of travelling by commercial airline. (11528)
- 42 Anneliese Dodds (Oxford East): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Office, with reference to the then Secretary of
 State's tour of the Caribbean and Latin America in May 2023, what travel options
 other than Embraer Lineage 1000E were available; what the comparative cost
 of those options was to Embraer Lineage 1000E; and for what reason Embraer
 Lineage 1000E was selected as the chosen means of travel.

 (11529)
- 43 Anneliese Dodds (Oxford East): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Office, if he will publish the list of passengers
 on-board the then Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and
 Development Office's plane during his tour of the (a) Caribbean and (b) Latin
 America in May 2023. (11530)

- 44 **Preet Kaur Gill** (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office, whether he has had recent discussions with his counterparts in China on the treatment of Falun Gong practitioners. (11517)
- 45 **Patrick Grady** (Glasgow North): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office, what steps his Department is taking to help provide humanitarian support following the recent outbreak of cholera in Malawi.
- 46 **Sir John Hayes** (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office, how much funding his Department has provided to Stonewall in each year since 2019. (11478)
- 47 Andrew Lewer (Northampton South): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Office, whether he has had recent discussions
 with his Venezuelan counterpart on the potential impact of not allowing the
 Opposition candidate to run on the export of its oil to the UK. (11531)
- 48 Andrew Lewer (Northampton South): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Office, if he will hold discussions with
 his Venezuelan counterpart on the potential impact of the Law on Control,
 Regularization, Operations and Financing of Non-Governmental and Related
 Organisation on independent NGOs in the country.

 (11532)
- 49 **Jim Shannon** (Strangford): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office, if he will make an assessment of the implications for his policies of the release from prison on bail of (a) Niloufar Hamedi and (b) Elaheh Mohammadi in Iran. (11500)
- 50 **Sir John Hayes** (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of changing the time limit after which asylum seekers with outstanding claims may seek permission to work. (11476)
- Chris Stephens (Glasgow South West): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what information his Department holds on the number of asylum seekers that were affected by (a) mould and (b) other damp conditions in (i) social housing, (ii) the private rented sector and (iii) hotel accommodation in the last 12 months.
- Chris Stephens (Glasgow South West): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, how many cases of (a) self-harm, (b) depression and (c) suicidal ideation have been reported by people living in government-provided asylum accommodation in (i) hotels, (ii) barges, (iii) former military sites and (iv) detention facilities and removal centres in each of the last 15 years.
- Chris Stephens (Glasgow South West): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, how many asylum seekers per capita of the general population are accommodated in (a) Scotland, (b) England, (c) Wales and (d) Northern Ireland. (11510)

- Chris Stephens (Glasgow South West): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, how many asylum seekers there are in (a) Scotland, (b) England, (c) Wales and (d) Northern Ireland by ethnic group as of 25 January 2024. (11511)
- Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, for what reason his Department's criteria for faux fur replacement for the (a) King's Guard's bearskin and (b) Royal Horse Artillery's busby caps are different . (11494)
- Sir John Hayes (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, how many qualified pathologists work for the coroner service. (11479)
- 57 **Stephen Farry** (North Down): To ask the Secretary of State for Northern Ireland, on what date the UK Government made the decision to allocate £150 million from the Fresh Start Agreement funding package to the Strule Shared Education Campus.
- Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Northern Ireland, what assessment he has made of the potential implications for his policies of William Shawcross' report on compensation for UK victims of Gaddafi-sponsored IRA terrorism, submitted to the Government in March 2020; and what assessment he has made of the potential impact of publishing that report on the peace process in Northern Ireland.
- Imran Hussain (Bradford East): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether HMRC has made a recent assessment of the adequacy of consumer protection regulation for individuals submitting tax rebate applications to HMRC through accounting companies. (11504)
- Will Quince (Colchester): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether he has made an estimate of the proportion of VAT that is collected on gym memberships in each of the last five years. (11505)

Questions for Answer on Tuesday 30 January

Questions for Written Answer

- 1N **Mr Gregory Campbell** (East Londonderry): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, what steps her Department is taking to (a) support Girlguiding UK and (b) develop links overseas with similar ventures. (11488)
- 2N **Kerry McCarthy** (Bristol East): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net Zero, how many officials are working on the London Energy Security Conference; and what estimate she has made of the total time spent by officials preparing for the conference. (11492)

- 3N **Mr John Baron** (Basildon and Billericay): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, when he plans to reply to the correspondence of (a) 1 September 2023, (b) 2 October 2023, (c) 30 November 2023 and (d) 11 January 2024 from the hon. Member for Basildon and Billericay relating to a constituent, case number JB43004.
- 4N **Mr Gregory Campbell** (East Londonderry): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, will the Responsible Dog Ownership working group continue beyond the forthcoming publication of it's findings. (11489)
- 5N Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, with reference to his Department's policy paper entitled Hull and East Yorkshire devolution deal, published on 22 November 2023, whether he has made an estimate of the potential costs of (a) a mayoral election and (b) the annual running of a mayoral office including staffing.

 (11522)
- 6N Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, with reference to his Department's policy paper entitled Hull and East Yorkshire devolution deal, published on 22 November 2023, what the maximum level is projected to be for the mayoral precept.
- 7N Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, with reference to his Department's publication entitled Hull and East Yorkshire devolution deal, published on 22 November 2023, whether he has made an assessment of the cost of the Mayoral Combined Authority's (a) Overview and Scrutiny Committee and (b) Audit Committee.
- 8N **Mr Gregory Campbell** (East Londonderry): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, whether DVLA services will be available at post offices after 31 March 2024.
- 9N **Dr Thérèse Coffey** (Suffolk Coastal): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, with reference to the Government's consultation entitled Child Maintenance: Improving our enforcement powers through the commencement of curfew orders, published on 9 July 2022, what his Department's planned timetable is for laying the commencement order relating to curfew orders. (11495)
- 10N **Sir Stephen Timms** (East Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what guidance his Department has issued on (a) the circumstances in which a hospital in-patient would be required to attend a meeting at a jobcentre and (b) the circumstances in which a hospital in-patient would be required to attend a meeting if that necessitated the attendance of NHS staff. (11471)

- 11N **Kenny MacAskill** (East Lothian): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Office, pursuant to the Answer of 22 January
 2024 to Question 9661 on Houthis: Shipping, what the British links were of each
 vessel.
 (11543)
- 12N Chris Stephens (Glasgow South West): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, if he will make an estimate of the number and proportion of (a) businesses and (b) workers in the hospitality sector that will be affected by proposed increases to the minimum salary requirements for a skilled worker visa in (i) the UK and (ii) Scotland.
- 13N **Mr Gregory Campbell** (East Londonderry): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, whether he has had discussions with his NATO counterparts on the expansion of the number of enhanced opportunities partners since February 2022.

 (11487)
- 14N **Kenny MacAskill** (East Lothian): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, whether he has made a recent assessment of the potential risk of Houthis (a) shooting down RAF Typhoons and (b) capturing British pilots. (11544)
- 15N **Luke Pollard** (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how many service personnel were waiting for dental care as of 25 January 2024, broken down by service. (11536)
- 16N Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, with reference to the oral contribution of the Minister of State for Development and Africa during the debate on the Situation in the Red Sea on 24 January, Official Report, column 400, if he will make it his policy that HMS (a) Albion and (b) Bulwark are not (i) mothballed (ii) tied up alongside in the context of the decision not to scrap both vessels.
- 17N **John Spellar** (Warley): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, what the planned out of service dates are for HMS (a) Bulwark and (b) Albion; and whether it is his Department's policy to ensure both vessels remain operational up to that date. (11475)
- 18N **Kenny MacAskill** (East Lothian): To ask the Prime Minister, with reference to the Oral Statement of 23 January 2024 on Action against Houthi Maritime Attacks, Official Report, column 155, when he plans to publish the legal advice. (11545)
- 19N Kenny MacAskill (East Lothian): To ask the Prime Minister, with reference to the Government's policy papers entitled (a) Summary of the UK Government Legal Position: The legality of UK military action to target Houthi facilities in Yemen on 12 January 2024, published on 12 January 2024 and (b) Summary of the UK Government Legal Position: The legality of UK military action to target Houthi facilities in Yemen on 22 January 2024, published on 23 January 2024, if he will publish the full legal advice on the military action of (i) 11 and (ii) 22 January 2024.

Questions for Answer on Wednesday 31 January

Questions for Written Answer

- 1N Julie Elliott (Sunderland Central): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, what the (a) budget and (b) spending was on remediation of legacy IT systems across central Government in each of the last three years; and what proportion of the overall digital & technology budget for central Government does this spending represent.
- 2N Liam Byrne (Birmingham, Hodge Hill): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling
 Up, Housing and Communities, whether his Department has received the final
 report of the independent review of the Teesworks Joint Venture. (11484)
- Sir Stephen Timms (East Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, if he will permit funds allocated by the Building Safety Fund in relation to the application for Drift Court in the London Borough of Newham, reference London_1595, to be allocated to an account of a new managing agent in the event of resignation by the Company Secretary at Gallions Approach Management Ltd. (11472)
- 4N **Sir Stephen Timms** (East Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, pursuant to the Answer of 22 January 2024 to Question 9728 on Building Safety Fund: Newham, whether his Department requires a new Principal Accountable Person to submit a fresh application to the Building Safety Fund in the event of resignation by the Company Secretary at Gallions Approach Management Ltd. (11473)
- 5N **Sir Stephen Timms** (East Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, when he plans to respond to the correspondence of 11 January 2023 from the Rt hon. Member for East Ham, reference ST102443. (11474)

Oral Questions to the Prime Minister

1	Sir Liam Fox (North Somerset): If he will list his official engagements for Wednesday 31 January.	(901294)
2	Joanna Cherry (Edinburgh South West):	(901295)
3	Henry Smith (Crawley):	(901296)
4	Andrew Bridgen (North West Leicestershire):	(901297)
5	Dawn Butler (Brent Central):	(901298)
6	Marsha De Cordova (Battersea):	(901299)
7	Mr David Jones (Clwyd West):	(901300)
8	Neale Hanvey (Kirkcaldy and Cowdenbeath):	(901301)

9	Mark Pawsey (Rugby):	(901302)
10	Dehenna Davison (Bishop Auckland): .	(901303)
11	Sam Tarry (Ilford South):	(901304)
12	Vicky Foxcroft (Lewisham, Deptford):	(901305)
13	Selaine Saxby (North Devon):	(901306)
14	Jo Gideon (Stoke-on-Trent Central):	(901307)
15	Mrs Paulette Hamilton (Birmingham, Erdington):	(901308)

Questions for Answer on Thursday 1 February

Questions for Written Answer

- 1N Janet Daby (Lewisham East): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, when she plans to respond to the correspondence of (a) 30 November 2023 and (b) 10 January 2024 from the hon. Member for Lewisham East, case reference JD39544.
- 2N **Dr Philippa Whitford** (Central Ayrshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, when her Department expects the Food Safety Agency to conclude its assessment of the EU Commission's decision to lower the legal limits on nitrites in processed meat products; and whether she plans to publish that assessment.

Oral Questions to the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs

- Neale Hanvey (Kirkcaldy and Cowdenbeath): Whether he is taking steps to improve animal welfare standards applicable to food imports and exports. (901268)
- 2 Mr Barry Sheerman (Huddersfield): Whether his Department is taking steps to help ensure profits in the food sector are fairly distributed. (901269)
- 3 **Chi Onwurah** (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): What steps he taking is to support local authorities to reduce litter and fly tipping in cities. (901270)
- 4 **Tim Loughton** (East Worthing and Shoreham): When his Department plans bring forward legislative proposals to ban the sale of horticultural peat. (901271)
- 5 **Nicola Richards** (West Bromwich East): What steps his Department is taking to tackle fly-tipping. (901272)
- 6 **Dr Neil Hudson** (Penrith and The Border): What steps he is taking with Cabinet colleagues to help ensure public safety from dog attacks. (901273)

(901285)

7	Trudy Harrison (Copeland): What steps he is taking to support farmers through Environmental Land Management schemes.	the (901274)
8	Priti Patel (Witham): Whether he has had recent discussions with horticultural businesses on the operation of the Windsor Framework.	(901275)
9	David Simmonds (Ruislip, Northwood and Pinner): What steps his Department taking to help reverse biodiversity loss.	is (901276)
10	Sarah Dyke (Somerton and Frome): What assessment he has made of the adequate of Environment Agency funding levels in the context of recent storms.	uacy (901277)
11	Carla Lockhart (Upper Bann): Whether he has had recent discussions with his Electron counterparts on access to veterinary medicines in Northern Ireland.	J (901278)
12	Sir John Whittingdale (Maldon): What steps he is taking to support the inshore fishing industry.	(901279)
13	Duncan Baker (North Norfolk): What steps his Department is taking to help improve recycling for households.	(901280)
14	Eddie Hughes (Walsall North): What support his Department is providing to improve flood defences.	(901281)
15	Alyn Smith (Stirling): What recent discussions he has had with Cabinet colleague on the impact of increases in the cost of living on rural households.	ies (901282)
16	Christian Wakeford (Bury South): What recent assessment he has made of the effectiveness of flood defences.	(901283)
17	Andrew Jones (Harrogate and Knaresborough): What steps his Department is taking to increase tree planting.	(901284)

Topical Questions to the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs

18 Mrs Sheryll Murray (South East Cornwall): What steps he is taking with Cabinet

colleagues to support fishing communities.

T1	Mark Menzies (Fylde): If he will make a statement on his departmental responsibilities.	(901286)
T2	Andrew Selous (South West Bedfordshire):	(901287)
T3	Liz Twist (Blaydon):	(901288)
T4	Caroline Ansell (Eastbourne):	(901289)
T5	Sir Robert Goodwill (Scarborough and Whitby):	(901290)
T6	Dr Neil Hudson (Penrith and The Border):	(901291)

Published: Friday 26 January 2024

T7	Gavin Newlands (Paisley and Renfrewshire North):	(901292)
T8	Steve Tuckwell (Uxbridge and South Ruislip):	(901293)

Oral Questions to the Attorney General

- 1 **Chi Onwurah** (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): What steps she is taking to help ensure effective prosecution of perpetrators of fraud and economic crime. (901309)
- 2 Chris Stephens (Glasgow South West): What recent assessment she has made of the compatibility of the Safety of Rwanda (Asylum and Immigration) Bill with the European Convention on Human Rights. (901310)
- 3 **Dr Rupa Huq** (Ealing Central and Acton): What steps she is taking to help increase prosecution rates for cases relating to violence against women and girls. (901311)
- 4 **Andy Slaughter** (Hammersmith): What steps she is taking to help ensure effective prosecution of perpetrators of fraud and economic crime. (901312)
- 5 **Mr Barry Sheerman** (Huddersfield): Whether she has made an assessment of the impact of the standard of forensic science available to police officers on prosecution rates. (901313)
- 6 Marco Longhi (Dudley North): What recent discussions she has had with the Director for Public Prosecutions on his priorities for the Crown Prosecution Service.

 (901314)
- 7 **Neale Hanvey** (Kirkcaldy and Cowdenbeath): How many prosecutions have been brought by the Serious Fraud Office for cases of fraud connected with covid-19 (a) contracts and (b) financial support schemes. (901315)
- 8 **Bob Blackman** (Harrow East): What recent discussions she has had with the Director for Public Prosecutions on his priorities for the Crown Prosecution Service. (901316)
- 9 **Mary Glindon** (North Tyneside): What recent steps she has taken with Cabinet colleagues to ensure the rule of law is upheld within Government. (901317)
- 10 James Daly (Bury North): What recent discussions she has had with the Director for Public Prosecutions on his priorities for the Crown Prosecution Service. (901318)
- 11 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): What steps she is taking to help increase prosecution rates for cases relating to violence against women and girls.

 (901319)
- 12 **Christine Jardine** (Edinburgh West): What recent steps her Department has taken to increase prosecution rates for fraud and economic crime. (901320)